ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: ZEB0037US

MA(N) R

RF

02-26-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFCE

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNIT 102372963 FICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Klug (a) Name: Zebra Imaging, Inc. Deanne McMillen (b) Street Address: 1406 Three Points Road (c) Qiang Huang City: Pflugerville Texas 78660 (d) Country: USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Change of Name Security Agreement Street Address: City: State: Zip: Other Country: Execution Date: January 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \boxtimes No Ó 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/154,497 Patent No.(s) Reference Beam Absorbers-Blockers Title: \boxtimes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc R. Ascolese Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201 \bowtie Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306 City Austin 78759 State TX Zip Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502306 any amounts overpaid 10154497 00000131 502306 02/25/2003 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc R. Ascolese Reg. No. 42,268 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Attorney Docket No.: ZEB0037US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Michael A. Klug	of	Austin, Texas
Deanna McMillen	of	Huntsville, Alabama
Qiang Huang	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zebra Imaging, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1406 Three Points Road, Pflugerville, Texas 78660, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

REFERENCE BEAM ABSORBERS-BLOCKERS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 24, 2002, which now has Serial No. 10/154,497, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

MINIMAN AND STATE OF LATE OF L

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

WIT ESS my hand and official seal.

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: ZEB0037US

Executed this,	-	day of	·	, 2003.
				Deanna McMillen
State of Alabama)			
County of)	SS.		
Onpersonally appeared D	ean	na McMi	_ before il <mark>len</mark> per	e me,
instrument and acknowled authorized capacity(ie	owle s), a	edged to and that by	me that / his/her	whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their /their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
or the entity upon con	444 O	i willen u	ie perso	n(s) acted, excedted the instrument.
				WITNESS my hand and official seal.
				SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this of State of Texas County of TRAVIS		th day of _	Jane	Jang Huang
County of <u>TRAVES</u>) 	a.a. D		me, Teresa Minewiser
personally appeared Q satisfactory evidence instrument and ackno authorized capacity(ies	iang to b wlea s), an	g Huang be the per dged to r nd that by	persona rson(s) ne that his/her/	lly known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), h(s) acted, executed the instrument.
TEPANIMIM TEPANI	NA TE E	PUB STATE	тининининининининининининининининининин	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Michael A. Klug Deanna McMillen Qiang Huang	of of of	Austin, Texas Huntsville, Alabama Austin, Texas
business at 1406 Three Points Road, Pfluentire right, title and interest throughout the	igerv ie wo	
REFERENCE BEA	AM A	ABSORBERS-BLOCKERS
No. 10/154,497, and all patent application including divisions, reissues, continuation resulting from the filing of said application patents of foreign countries for said inversauthorization from us; we agree to exect States and foreign applications, and generate successors, assigns and nominees, at the patents for said invention in all countries	ons ans; which all the	plication on May 24, 2002, which now has Serial and patents of every country for said invention, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority e authorize the above-named assignee to apply for and to claim all rights of priority without further all papers useful in connection with said United to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their equest and expense, in obtaining and enforcing and we request that the United States Patent and resaid invention to the above-named assignee, its
Executed tills day of		, 2003.
		Michael A. Klug
satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me	rsona (s) v that aer/th	ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	SI	IGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0137

Attorney Docket No.: ZEB0037US

Executed thi	is 27th day of Jo	rnugra	, 2003.
		X mm	n MMM
		- Therene	Deanna McMillen
State of Alabama)		
State of Alabama County of <u>Madis</u>) ss.		
On Jan	uary 27, 2003 b	efore me, Ch	to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory eviden instrument and ac authorized capacity	ce to be the persor knowledged to me	n(s) whose name that he/she/they her/their signature	(s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their (s) on the instrument the person(s), or
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
		<u>Christ</u> SIGNATURE	of NOTARY
		MY COM	AMISSION EXPIRES 9-4-2006
Executed thi	s day of		, 2003.
			Qiang Huang
State of Texas)		
State of Texas County of) ss.		
On		efore me,	
personally appeared satisfactory evidence instrument and aclauthorized capacity(Qiang Huang person to be the person knowledged to me (ies), and that by his/h	sonally known to a n(s) whose named that he/she/they her/their signature(me or proved to me on the basis of (s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their (s) on the instrument the person(s), or
apon cond	alf of which the person	n(s) acted, execute	a the modulition.
· ·	ilf of which the person		hand and official seal.

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0138